*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

<i>I</i> ,	A. Hardman (Name of applicant)
of Beaverton	(Postoffice), County of Washington,
	(Postoffice), do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described pu	blic waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:
If the applicant	is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1. The source of	of the proposed appropriation isunnamed(Name of stream)
	, a tributary of Halls Creek
	of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is1/40
cubic feet per second.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9 The rue to a	(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
3. The use to t	which the water is to be applied is
4. The point of	f diversion is located100 ft. east and 10 ft. north from the SW
	of Williams Acres, A subdivision of Lot 67, of (Section or subdivision)
Steels Addition to	Beaverton, in sections 10 and 15, T. 1 S., R. 1 W.
ı	(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)
(If there ar	e more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
being within the NE1	NF ¹ / ₄ of Sec. 15 , Tp. 1 South (No. N. or S.)
	M., in the county ofWashington
5. Thep.	ipe line to be not over 350
in length, terminating	(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) in the Lots 12 and 13 Williams Acres (Smallest legal subdivision) (No. miles or feet) Tp. (No. N. or S.)
	M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
6. The name of	f the ditch, canal or other works is unnamed
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—	
	of dam. Aft. feet le nath on ton 10 feet length at bottom
	of dam
	aterial to be used and charact er of construction Timber and earth (Loose rock, concrete, masonry
Waste-way over dan rock and brush, timber crib, et	n c., wasteway over or around dam)
	eArcolo Bašo e il la
(b) Descriptio	n of headgateTimber
	(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

					ially changed in siz	
from headgate	. At headga	te: width	on top (at	water line)	feet;	width on bottom
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	f water		feet; grade	······································	feet fall per one
(b) At		miles	from head	gate: width on top (at water line)	
•	feet; wie	tth on bott	om	feet; dep	oth of water	feet;
grade	fe	et fall per	one thousa	nd feet.		,
(c) Ler	igth of pipe,	•	ft.;	size at intake,	in.; size o	at
ft. from intake	;	in.; size	e at place o	of use	. in.; difference in el	lev ation be tweεn
intake and place	ce of use,		ft. Is	grade uniform?	Est	imated capacity,
			·			
	•	LLOWING	INFORN	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS USI	ED FOR
IRRIGATION—			3 1111 0101	ALLION WILLIAM I	111 W11121V 15 OS1	22 1 010
9. The	land to be ir	rigated ha	s a total ar	ea of2.36	acres	, located in each
smallest legal s	ubdivision, a	s follows:		· <u></u>	<u></u>	
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	,
	1 S	1 W	15	NE½ NE½	2.36	
Y		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		 	
		•	_	uired, attach separate sheet	•	
(b) Ki	nd of crops r	raised	ordinary	, garden, lawn e	nd flowers.	
Power or Min						
		•			theoret	_
					800	c. ft.
				feet.		
<i>(d)</i>	The nature	of the wor	rks by med	ns of which the pow	er is to be developed	
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ted in	(Legal subdivision	of Sec.	·
Tp(No. N.						
				stream?	<u> </u>	
(g)	If so, name	stream an	d locate po	int of return		
		, S	lec	, Tp	, R(No I	, W. M
					. N. or S.) (No I	
(<i>i</i>)	The nature	of the min	es to be ser			•

MUNICIP.	AL SUPPLY—						
11.	To supply the	city of					
	(Name of)	County, having	g a present population	ı of			
(Name of) and an estimated population of in 192							
		(Answer que	estions 12 , 13, 14, and 15 in al	_ l cases)			
12.	Estimated cost			•			
	12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$150.00 13. Construction work will begin on or before at once						
14. Construction work will be completed on or before June 1, 1931							
15. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before June 1, 1931							
				(Name of applica	nt)		
Si	igned in the pres	sence of us as witr					
(1)I	. E. Wilkes	Name)	Hill	sboro, Oregon (Address of with	ess)		
(2)E	E. L. Hobbs	Name)	, Hill	sboro, Oregon (Address of witne	ess)		
R	emarks:	This appropriat	ion is from a sma	ill stream the fl	low of		
					The diversion will		
beby	electrically	operated pump,	and the use of t	the water confine	ed to Lots 12, and		
13,of	f Williams Ac	res, the PLAT o	of which is duly	recorded in the c	office of the		
Record	der of Convey	ances, for Wash	nington County Ore	ego n			
		•					
		••••••					
	OF OREGON,						
T	his is to certify	that I have exami	ned the foregoing app	olication, together w	ith the accompanying		
maps an	d data, and retu	rn the same for					
		*			State Engineer, with		
			, 2				
1/4							
,,	VITNESS my ho	ind this	day of		, 192		

STATE ENGINEER

	Application	No.	13965
--	-------------	-----	-------

Permit No.10063.....

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No						
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-						
	gon, on the 21st day of February,						
	19231, at 8:00 o'clock A. M.						
	Returned to applicant:						
	Corrected application received:						
	Approved:						
	April 3, 1931						
	Recorded in book No33 of						
	Permits on page10063						
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 2p. 43 i STATE ENGINEER						
CTATE OF OPECON .	\$9.50 paid						
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT						
County of Marion,							
_	t I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same						
subject to the following lim	intations and conditions:						
The right herein gra	nted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial us						
and shall not exceed	2.03 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other						
water users, from unname	ed stream, tributaryof Halls Creek						
The use to which thi	s water is to be applied isirrigation						
	appropriation shall be limited to1/80th of one cubic foot pe						
	each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system						
-							
as may be ordered by the p							
The priority date of	this permit is February 21, 1931						
Actual construction	work shall begin on or beforeApril 3, 1932 and shall						
thereafter be prosecuted wi	th reasonable diligence and be completed on or before						
Oct. 1, 1933							
Oat 1 1054	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before						
•	this3rd day of						
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN						
Permits for power developmen	STATE ENGINEER. at are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment of 5803, Oregon Laws.						
of annual fees as provided in section	1 5803, Oregon Laws.						